
Dixie Heights
Post Season Football Roster

School: Dixie Heights Class: 6A District: 6
Head Coach: David L Brossart Superintendent: Terri Cox-Cruey
Work Phone: 859-341-7650 Principal: Karen Hendrix

FAX: (859)341-2531 Athletic Director: Matt Wilhoite
Mascot Name: Colonels Enrollment:
School Colors: Red & Gray

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Kyle P Redden 
Assistant Coach: Nick A Rice 
Assistant Coach: Thad R Highbaugh 
Assistant Coach: Kevin Eickmann 
Assistant Coach: Doug Cottengim 
Assistant Coach: Derek C Bosse 

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
72 72 John Bailey 6' 0" 0 OL DL Junior
28 28 Keegan Barmore 6' 0" 0 RB DL Junior
29 29 Cameron Barrett 6' 0" 0 RB LB Soph.
06 06 Zachary Borchers 6' 0" 0 WR DB Soph.
64 64 Roy Bowers 6' 0" 0 OL DL Soph.
65 65 Drew Brennen 6' 0" 0 OL DL Senior
02 02 Brandon Brown 6' 0" 0 WR DB Junior
46 46 Kegan Butler 6' 0" 0 RB LB Junior
19 19 Luke Caple 5' 7" 0 WR DB Senior
23 23 Noah Caple 6' 0" 0 OL LB Junior
66 66 Joe Clark 6' 0" 0 OL DL Soph.
71 71 Connor Cliff 6' 0" 0 OL DL Senior
09 09 Ethan Conradi 6' 0" 0 WR DB Soph.
67 67 Joseph DeMatteo 6' 0" 0 OL DL Soph.
73 73 Walker Engelhard 6' 0" 0 OL DL Senior
08 08 Gunther Faeth 6' 0" 0 WR P Junior
25 25 Desmond Farmer 6' 0" 0 WR DB Soph.
63 63 Ben Fieger 6' 0" 0 OL DL Soph.
17 17 Peter Fields 6' 0" 0 WR DB Senior
53 53 Cody Finnell 6' 0" 0 OL LB Soph.
54 54 Migel Guzman 6' 0" 0 OL DL Junior
26 26 Ethan Harrison 5' 9" 165 DB LB Senior
82 82 Andrew Hedger 6' 5" 190 TE DL Senior
87 87 Sheldon High 6' 0" 0 WR DB Junior
78 78 Steven Huber 6' 0" 0 OL DL Senior
21 21 Henry Hughes 6' 0" 0 WR DB Soph.
37 37 Bailey James 6' 0" 0 RB DL Soph.
76 76 Brandon Johnson 6' 0" 0 OL DL Senior
91 91 Collin Johnson 6' 0" 0 OL DL Junior
45 45 Michael Kinney 6' 0" 0 OL DL Soph.
80 80 Connor Kluck 6' 0" 0 WR DB Soph.
81 81 Anthony Lacalameto 6' 0" 0 WR DB Junior
61 61 Jack Lohre 6' 0" 0 OL DL Junior
58 58 Colson Machlitt 6' 0" 190 OL DL Senior
57 57 Kobe Maynard 6' 0" 0 OL DL Soph.

(continued next page)
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Dixie Heights
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
18 18 Nathan Milar 6' 0" 0 WR DB Junior
10 10 Austin Miller 6' 0" 0 WR DB Junior
7 7 Drew Moore 6' 3" 190 QB DB Senior

52 52 Kenny Morales 6' 0" 0 OL DL Junior
33 33 Ben Owens 6' 0" 0 RB LB Senior
11 11 Myles Payne 6' 0" 0 WR DB Senior
42 42 Jake Pfaller 6' 0" 0 RB DB Soph.
59 59 Austin Rice 6' 0" 0 OL LB Soph.
13 13 Logan Robinson 6' 0" 0 WR DB Soph.
24 24 Owen Sammons 6' 0" 0 RB LB Junior
79 79 Nolan Samowich 6' 0" 0 OL DL Soph.
30 30 Ethan Schulte 5' 8" 0 WR DB Junior
55 55 Timothy Schultz 6' 0" 0 OL DL Soph.
15 15 Silas Selfe 6' 0" 0 OL DL Senior
20 20 Andrew Shearhouse 6' 0" 0 WR DB Senior
16 16 Noah Smedley 6' 0" 0 WR DB Soph.
85 85 Nathan Tackett 6' 0" 0 WR DB Soph.
75 75 Lucas Tomlin 6' 0" 0 OL DL Junior
31 31 Jose Torres 6' 0" 0 RB LB Soph.
69 69 Charles Vinson 6' 0" 0 OL DL Soph.
04 04 Jordan Wang 6' 0" 0 WR DB Junior
56 56 Damin Warner 6' 0" 0 OL DL Junior
77 77 Sam Willoughby 6' 0" 0 OL DL Junior
35 35 Chris Woods 6' 0" 0 RB LB Senior
49 49 Brian Wulfeck 6' 0" 0 TE LB Soph.
27 27 Luke Zajac 5' 10" 190 RB LB Senior
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Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
02 02 Brandon Brown 6' 0" 0 WR DB Junior
04 04 Jordan Wang 6' 0" 0 WR DB Junior
06 06 Zachary Borchers 6' 0" 0 WR DB Soph.
7 7 Drew Moore 6' 3" 190 QB DB Senior

08 08 Gunther Faeth 6' 0" 0 WR P Junior
09 09 Ethan Conradi 6' 0" 0 WR DB Soph.
10 10 Austin Miller 6' 0" 0 WR DB Junior
11 11 Myles Payne 6' 0" 0 WR DB Senior
13 13 Logan Robinson 6' 0" 0 WR DB Soph.
15 15 Silas Selfe 6' 0" 0 OL DL Senior
16 16 Noah Smedley 6' 0" 0 WR DB Soph.
17 17 Peter Fields 6' 0" 0 WR DB Senior
18 18 Nathan Milar 6' 0" 0 WR DB Junior
19 19 Luke Caple 5' 7" 0 WR DB Senior
20 20 Andrew Shearhouse 6' 0" 0 WR DB Senior
21 21 Henry Hughes 6' 0" 0 WR DB Soph.
23 23 Noah Caple 6' 0" 0 OL LB Junior
24 24 Owen Sammons 6' 0" 0 RB LB Junior
25 25 Desmond Farmer 6' 0" 0 WR DB Soph.
26 26 Ethan Harrison 5' 9" 165 DB LB Senior
27 27 Luke Zajac 5' 10" 190 RB LB Senior
28 28 Keegan Barmore 6' 0" 0 RB DL Junior
29 29 Cameron Barrett 6' 0" 0 RB LB Soph.
30 30 Ethan Schulte 5' 8" 0 WR DB Junior
31 31 Jose Torres 6' 0" 0 RB LB Soph.
33 33 Ben Owens 6' 0" 0 RB LB Senior
35 35 Chris Woods 6' 0" 0 RB LB Senior
37 37 Bailey James 6' 0" 0 RB DL Soph.
42 42 Jake Pfaller 6' 0" 0 RB DB Soph.
45 45 Michael Kinney 6' 0" 0 OL DL Soph.
46 46 Kegan Butler 6' 0" 0 RB LB Junior
49 49 Brian Wulfeck 6' 0" 0 TE LB Soph.
52 52 Kenny Morales 6' 0" 0 OL DL Junior
53 53 Cody Finnell 6' 0" 0 OL LB Soph.
54 54 Migel Guzman 6' 0" 0 OL DL Junior
55 55 Timothy Schultz 6' 0" 0 OL DL Soph.
56 56 Damin Warner 6' 0" 0 OL DL Junior
57 57 Kobe Maynard 6' 0" 0 OL DL Soph.
58 58 Colson Machlitt 6' 0" 190 OL DL Senior
59 59 Austin Rice 6' 0" 0 OL LB Soph.
61 61 Jack Lohre 6' 0" 0 OL DL Junior
63 63 Ben Fieger 6' 0" 0 OL DL Soph.
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Dixie Heights
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
64 64 Roy Bowers 6' 0" 0 OL DL Soph.
65 65 Drew Brennen 6' 0" 0 OL DL Senior
66 66 Joe Clark 6' 0" 0 OL DL Soph.
67 67 Joseph DeMatteo 6' 0" 0 OL DL Soph.
69 69 Charles Vinson 6' 0" 0 OL DL Soph.
71 71 Connor Cliff 6' 0" 0 OL DL Senior
72 72 John Bailey 6' 0" 0 OL DL Junior
73 73 Walker Engelhard 6' 0" 0 OL DL Senior
75 75 Lucas Tomlin 6' 0" 0 OL DL Junior
76 76 Brandon Johnson 6' 0" 0 OL DL Senior
77 77 Sam Willoughby 6' 0" 0 OL DL Junior
78 78 Steven Huber 6' 0" 0 OL DL Senior
79 79 Nolan Samowich 6' 0" 0 OL DL Soph.
80 80 Connor Kluck 6' 0" 0 WR DB Soph.
81 81 Anthony Lacalameto 6' 0" 0 WR DB Junior
82 82 Andrew Hedger 6' 5" 190 TE DL Senior
85 85 Nathan Tackett 6' 0" 0 WR DB Soph.
87 87 Sheldon High 6' 0" 0 WR DB Junior
91 91 Collin Johnson 6' 0" 0 OL DL Junior
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